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BAKBAKAN 9-Stag Derby List of Winners

Submitted by ana on 12.27.2022

NO. ASSOC. DERBY DATE ENTRY NAME ENTRY OWNER

1 MAGBA 12/17/2022 N&E NICHOLE ENDRINA

2 UBBBA 12/17/2022 TRC TOMAS K. ALSAEN

3 PAGBA 12/17/2022 D'CAPTAIN REMEGIO PANIZAL JR.

4 UIGBA 12/17/2022 GEDSA/TRYO GERMAN DELOS SANTOS
5 BBC 12/15/2022 AGC MEDINA GF ARIS LEYNES/ ARLON ME
6 BBC 12/17/2022 MARKEV DR. SENEN UYAN

7 BIGBA 12/17/2022 BIYONG GF HUBERT AQUINDE

8 CVGBA 12/17/2022 RV MAGIC HEINDRIK TAGUIAM

9 CVGBA 12/17/2022 831 AZING & FRIENDS HERSHEL ASUTEN

10 GFBAN 12/10/2022 TONY ELISE GF ENGR. ANTONIO PAVIERA
11 MGBA 12/18/2022 SHOOTER/HJS DAVE B. CADAVIZ/ JOEL C
12 PAGBA 12/15/2022 ARAB BLADE WVS/JSR WVS/JSR/ EDENVON MON
13 PAGBA 12/17/2022 NBA ISTANBULL SALVADOR BAELLO/IKE N
14 PAGBA 12/17/2022 THE WITCHER 1 P. ERAZO JR./J. VILLANUE
15 PAGBA 12/17/2022 RMC MABUHAY ROSEMARIE CATALBAS
16 QCBA 12/17/2022 MQB GF & HMC MANUEL BUNYI & HERMIE
17 SUGBO 12/17/2022 KM45 RYM/REY

18 SUGBO 12/17/2022 HGG- EZ HGG

19 TAGBA 12/17/2022 BMC WARRIORS BONNIE MANIEGO

20 TAGBA 12/17/2022 MAXIMUS DESIMUS JOHN AMADORA

21 UBBBA 12/18/2022 IGOROT WARRIORS ROLAND MALIONES

22 UGBAT 12/17/2022 SAN ISIDRO TANJAY JMB JOE BENGOTCHEA

23 UMRBCA  12/17/2022 SAN GERONIMO ALLAN SANTOS

24 UNIGBA 12/18/2022 DECEMBER 4 PIDIGAN FIESTA 4 COCK DOMINO VALERA

25 ZGBA 12/16/2022 COOL TOWN R.BARANDINO

26 ZGBA 12/16/2022 CHINAY RONALD LIM
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VINCENZO

AQ318

BALTIKIN BROTHERS

AR SAMSON

ARJ OAS

GABINO GF

MIDEL'STIN GF

J & G KAWAYAN 1

ISLA VERDE HILLS 1

MGR PUSANG GALA

SEA HAWKS GF/ JMB

TILBURY DOCKERS

CASA FELIZA

BLUE STAR GAMEFARM

GJ GAMEFARM

HAPPY BIRTHDAY MADUOT/HILLSTORM GF
KUMBATI J&J

JCC RANGER

DM JAMES BARAKOS

SAAN KA PUNTA?

CEDRIC MK NOV 14 4STAG SPMC
AMM/EGT @ JANOPOL NATION
VILL CONTI GAMEFARM

D.A GOLDEN GREY

RMM ROOSTER YARD

BETH D' MACS

JVLV MT.ASOG

KARRIZZ

PONCIANO MADDARA

MD YUNA GF

"STF 3K MGF DEC .15 3- COCK DERBY B/A
SPEED STEEL, BCP GF, NANI
VMU BRAVEHEART

RSB/ STP WARBIRDS

YAN YAN

CERAPIN SANTIAGO
AUDEY A. SAQUIN
EUGENE TORRES AND IR
RICO DE JESUS

ALBERT POSILLOS
EMMAN SERRANO/RENE
RODEL AND MITCH GARC
RAULIN UMPAD

EUGENE BARGRO
MANDARAGIT, ALAYON, R
J. BRAZAS/ D. BATILO/ A. |
GLENN CABARANG

DR. SAM PUGUNSAN

R. ARAYA/ ALLAN BURGO
GERRY OABEL
HILLSTORM GF

DOC JUN/ EDWARD/JUN J
JESSIE CAYANONG

JEFF MARIANO

MICHAEL DECENA

MK

A. MABASA/ EUGENE TOR
RIZALINO CONTI

DADO ANDAL

RICHARD MANZANO

ROY DIMACULANGAN
JOEL VERASI/LITO VELAS
FERDINAN MMENDOZA
BRO

EDWIN GONZAGA/ NOKS
ARNEL PARENA
KITKAT/BOYEN/NANI
VINCENT UERA

RUFINA BAUTISTA/ SHER'
JOE LAURENO
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MGBA
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MMGBA
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NGBA
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NMGBA
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NMGBA
NMGBA
NMGBA
NMGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
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PAGBA
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PAGBA
PAGBA
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QCBA
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TAGBA
TAGBA
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12/18/2022
12/18/2022
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ALPOL

JDC GF BOSS MATT
YIGO NCS

LNP/CHALAN KIYA
BACKYARD 1

KAPENG BARAKO 2
SAN RAFAEL

AILEY NICOLE/REDBULL
EDTAMZ GF

LAM-AN SPL/ EVG BMEG INTEGRA
ALCARIA GREY

BRAZIL

TESSA GF

JC 92 GF

RDAC SLAYER GF
KIDLATE KAKZ TUCA
RBR BLACKROOSTER
TSADA CAGAYAN EAGLES CLUB
DSS 2K TAROG GF

BIG 8 GAMEFARM

JBL KAPIDL.A.C

K.E. DARA-UG

775 DOUBLE DIAMOND MAJOR DUNDEE

CS AND RIAM
ODIGARD

GOLDEN REPUBLIC
ALEOSAN EAGLE
JV GAMEFARM
RGP JUNE 10

JG ROSEKNIGHT
SMILE DAGLEN
REPUS ZEN

KY. JETFRAN
ROTATRY WING RRK
SAN FRANCISCO

PAUL/ ALLAN TRINIDAD
ROY DAVID/ JOSPEH DE (
JULIUS MANGONON/RICK
LAWRENCE PANTOLA
JEFFERY CANIA
CARMELITO ESPINOSA/B!
JORGE BRIONES
CHARLES TAN

EDSEL TAMSAC
MONCHING ENGRACIA/EL
ANTONIO CARREON

PLS

BOBONG LLEGO

JERIEL CAPALAC

RENE DACUT/LLONEL DA
ADEFER CANO
REYNALDO RAMIREZ/ CAl
ALFREDO DEL ROSARIO
R. MARBELLA/ AARON SE
GIL AGENO JR.

NEREUS LABRADOR
RENE GONZALES/K.E

H. SORONGON/ H. BELBE
SAMUEL DOMINES
CARLOS PAPILOTA JR. /D
ENGR. R. SEGURA/ MARK
DR. PEPE SULLANO/ JAMI
BENRICO VENTURA/ BOY
ROMEL PLANTA/ N. HARO
R. SEDANO/ J. GUARTERC
RIC PENEOJAS

RIC PENEOJAS

MANG ROSO

ROMMEL KAMATOY
JUPITER TAPIA
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UBBBA
UGBAT
UGBAT
UGBAT
UMRBCA
UNIGBA
UPBA
UPBA
VIGBA
ZGBA
ZGBA
ZGBA
ZNGBA
ZNGBA
ZNGBA
ZNGBA
ZNGBA
ZNGBA
ZNGBA
ZSGBA
BBC
BBC
BBC
BGBA
BGBA
BIGBA
BIGBA
CLPGBA
CLPGBA
CVGBA
MGBA
NCKGBA
NMGBA
NMGBA
PAGBA

12/18/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/18/2022
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12/17/2022
12/17/2022
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LOCA

MM GAMEFARM OCT. 8/ 3 STAG
BLACK MAMBA

AYEN 2

E14/UMRBCA

RED BARONG GF

JN ENGFABANZ

RED THUNDER

PAJTORR 2

RJ8 BLADE WARRIORS

J- HUNTER

AGF

J2K GF

WARPINGS ONE STRIKE GAMEFARM
RCU

SP GF

JOEY AND AUDY

SUPERKILL GAMEFARM VDC
GLM PAPIKOT GF/JMC

ROCKY GAMEFARM GF

RNA HIGHLAND

CHICKEN ATTACK 1

DON IAN GF

BARDAGUL

HAPPY BIRTHDAY GOLDENWINGS
RAWI/ SAN JOSE

FORTIS BELLATOR/RBR 719 GF
GASNER GF

ZAIDA ZENYATTA

APS

BACKYARD

J & J SRM
JUBILSRISN/TATZKIE BB 2022
TYRANT

SABEL JDI JMR DEC. 18

JAMES OYAMAN

MHAY MOLANO

MVR

ENGR DANTE MAGUAN
JORGE CALINGO

ANDY SANCHEZ

JIMMY NADURATA/RAFAE
ROBERT SY

ORLY PAJARILLAGA
ENGR.REMS

R. ROBLES

A. SAMPANG/B. ALEGATA
ENGR. JEROME DOLIENTE
WARLITO PINGKIAN
RICHARD UY

WILFREDO RECAMARA
JOEY CONCHA/AUDY ALF
JAN ASENIERO/DR. VICTC
GLEN MALCAMPO
ROCKY S. CORTINA
RONALD AMPONIN

ERIC RODRIGUEZ
ISAGANI LONTOC

ENGR RESTY GALANG

N. MONARES/ D. FEROLIN
JOR OROSCO

REGGIE REGACHUELO
ROMY ARNALDO

EDWIN PENA

ATTY. JUN SIMEON

MAX ALEJO

JERRY JUDILLA

HENRY YU/REY CABITAD
JUN DIGAMO

JOJO ROA/ J. RUBITE/ L. C
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PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
TAGBA
TAGBA
TAGBA
UMRBCA
UPBA
ZGBA
ZGBA
ZGBA
ZNGBA
BAPPI
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BGBA
BIGBA
CLPGBA
CVBA
CVBA
CVBA
CVGBA
GBAEV
GBAEV
GBAEV
GBAEV
GFBAN

12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/15/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/10/2022
12/18/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/18/2022
12/18/2022
12/18/2022
12/18/2022
12/10/2022

ORIG MEGA-ANT
PANDONG 27 DN
GREAT 8 F 114

MVA FIGHTER GF
TAMBARURA

TKF LEGACY
ALGUIMFARM-2/ JAGUAR/ GFA
ALLIE BOY 1

GABGAB/ ROCK N ROLL 1925
SAN FRANCISCO TWO
SAN MIGUEL/ ZIZKA
EDL EXCELLENCE
UPBA

RJ8-GF- 2

MYZ ERMONE
AIRBLADE

ECH 27

KAMI NAMAN
GOLDEN SPURS

LV INVADER

DAFARM

BLJ76 TAGUMPAY 02
TOP STAR

ML SANTOS GF

ELA RENO/ DEC. 14 / COCK ULUTAN MCC

ROBLES BROS. GF
MIGHTY WINGS
KITBOY

BCL 888

ACA-R ACA- AR
CHICKBOY

JMD KAWAYANAN
WESTERN STAR 1
ROCKBESS

TTE 1169/ KUYA KIM

DR. REX MUYCO

CRISPIN DANAY

PAUL PANES/ F. ROMIO
RICARDO EALDAMA
BERN MICHAEL CASTELL.
RENE CONZALES/ CAPT..
D. DE LA PENA/ R. BALIDI(
RICOY & BRO

OSCAR BONDOC/ MARVIN
JUPITER TAPIA

JOJO JOVEN

DOC AYONG LORENZO
FERDINAND ZABALLA
ENGR. REMS

R. YRAOLA

WILLIE TAN

ELMER HANGCAN

CHITO SAMSON

ANGEL ARCEO

LEWYN VERGARA

JAY-R QUINTO

LAURO MEDENILLA
CONSTANCIO REMOLIN J
MARCIANO L. SANTOS
ADS

MANUEL ROBLES

ALVIN ONG

ERIC BAGUNDOL

BENNY LIM

ENGR. ROMARICO ACAPL
NELSON PENARANDA
JIMMY DAGANDAN
LARRY PLACIDO

ELY SALVADO

RODRIGO ERESPE, SHEC
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174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201

GFBAN
KGBA
KGBA
KGBA
KGBA
LGBCZ
MAGBA
MGBA
MGBA
MGBA
MGBA
MGBA
MMGBA
MOBCI
MOBCI
MOBCI
NGBA
NMGBA
NMGBA
NMGBA
NMGBA
NMGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA
PAGBA

12/10/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/18/2022
12/18/2022
12/18/2022
12/18/2022
12/18/2022
11/12/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/10/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022

CHRISTIAN BALAAN HILLS
EDSAL/ MAVS

AC YUKON RED GF/ BATANG RELIS
KING ANGELS

STEPHIL

SILVERWIND ZAMBALES
WOLVERINES

EL CHAPO/ADGJR

SCHOOFAR

MJID WARRIORS

D/J/KING SOLOMON 2

R2 COMBINE

LUTAP 59

JBR-RBR-CIMARRON

BEBLEK 3RDG

TERESITA

WPL

SBE PALALAN GF

ROMMEL GAMEBIRDS
VIRGOM/SHINING ARMOR A VR
SPEED 888/ JO WARRIOR
SWEET CAROLINE SA TABING ILOG 2016 2
WAKANDA 2023

KING J AAA-777

BSM TANNH ANDREA

JI PANIKI

ANGELA DAO GF

SPAGHETTI ATTACK

NIGHT INTRUDER

RMT/JCS

CASICIACO

RPN LEGACY JAN. 51 -COCK CABATUAN
DADDY JAMES

MANOK NI THADDY

LOVEY LOVEY RGM

NOEL CLAVERAZ/NAPDEL
EDGAR SALAS

ARNEL MAGTOTO

NOI PECSON/ DOC VIL
ROGER YONGCO

ELTON BERDONAR

ED ARCENAS

MARLON CONTRERAS
SEAN DELA CRUZ
MARVIN DEOCARES
DAVID CAMACHO/JAY SAI
RAY ROBERTO/VICTOR H
LUIS TAPIA

ROMEO SUGANOB
ERICKSON MANLIQUEZ
MAYOR JOSELITO CHION
WILSON LOPEZ
SBE/ASUG

EDUARDO LOPEZ/ROMUA
ALLAN REDOBLE/ JHON V!
JO OLANO

CABUNOC BROS.

N. BARTOLOME/ R. DEQU
Q. CELESTE JR./GEORGE
N. BARTOLOME/ B. MOLIN
F. EBRON/ P. GOLVEO/ H.
MARLON OPANO/HOMER
E. BUYCO/ R. CANONICAT
MICAHEL TIU/ TOTO NUNE
J. SABIDO/R. TALITE/ L. Sl
NELSON BARTOLOME
OTTO VON NAVARRA
M.A. ACELAR/ JJ JALBUN/
G. FLORES/B. NACIONGA
JERRY FERRER/ LIVY PAI
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202 QCBA 12/15/2022 LB CANDELARIA 1 ELPEDIO PEREZ

203 QCBA 12/15/2022 REAL GAMEFARM PANCHO REAL

204 QCBA 12/15/2022 ROAN ALL STAR JAY ROAN

205 QCBA 12/17/2022 VMP SAN ISIDRO NEW GEN VLADI PALIS

206 SUGBO 12/17/2022 KM 45 3 RYM/ REY

207 SUGBO 12/17/2022 BOSS AMO JHONBERT COMING
208 SUGBO 12/17/2022 PA LDA VALENCIA POPOY ALFAFARA
209 TAGBA 12/17/2022 VK GF- 22 ARIEL MAGAT

210 TAGBA 12/17/2022 SOLID EUROPEAN GOLD DENNIS DANCEL

211 UBBBA 12/18/2022 JLMC ROBERT CATBAGAN
212 UBBBA 12/18/2022 HAGLER 2 HAGLER DISIERTO
213 UGBAT 12/17/2022 BMC ML MANDIRIGMA BILLY CRUZ JR.

214 UPBA 12/17/2022 CACTUS MANGIBANG OLIVER LALICAN/RGA
215 UPBA 12/17/2022 CONQUEROR-GF KRISMON ALMONTE
216 VIGBA 12/17/2022 BCA DEC. 21 - 3 COCK ULUTAN LOPITO LLOYD VALDEZ
217 ZGBA 12/16/2022 BOSS R. A. N 3 BROTHERS A. PLANAS

218 ZGBA 12/16/2022 AEM 5 ACES GF A. EVARDO

219 ZGBA 12/16/2022 PIO'S GF/ NEW AYALA GALLERA P. TORRES/JPS

220 ZGBA 12/16/2022 KDZ PAMUKUTAN JULIETO DANIEL

221 ZGBA 12/16/2022 MEDING 1 E. LIM

222 ZGBA 12/16/2022 DADDY BOB GF BMEG INTEGRA 3K PLUS R. FRANCISCO

223 ZGBA 12/16/2022 ROHEB SULTAN R. HEBRON

224 ZGBA 12/16/2022 BOSS POLOY EGAL E. GALEA

225 ZGBA 12/16/2022 GALLERA DE CACAO RND J. SIASON

226 ZNGBA 12/10/2022 BIGBOY CYRIL AGUILAR

227 ZNGBA 12/10/2022 JP & BELLE RAY JOHN HARAYO/H. RE
228 ZNGBA 12/10/2022 VENDORS AL SY
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